#### 04/12/2017 504318893

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT4365575 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JESSE M. JAYNES	05/23/2016
HENRY W. LOPEZ	05/24/2016
GEORGE R. MARTIN	05/24/2016
CLAYTON YATES	05/26/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RIPTIDE BIOSCIENCE, INC.
Street Address:	941 RAILROAD AVENUE
City:	VALLEJO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94592

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15518216

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503273400

Email: baker@bozpat.com

BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP **Correspondent Name:** 201 REDWOOD SHORES PARKWAY Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RIPT-001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRET E. FIELD
SIGNATURE:	/Bret E. Field, Reg. No. 37,620/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2017

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Recorded Assignment to Riptide#page1.tif source=Recorded\_Assignment\_to\_Riptide#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 041987 FRAME: 0201 504318893

source=Recorded\_Assignment\_to\_Riptide#page3.tif source=Recorded\_Assignment\_to\_Riptide#page4.tif source=Recorded\_Assignment\_to\_Riptide#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041987 FRAME: 0202

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jesse M. Jaynes of 1583 Overhill Ct., Auburn, AL 36830; Henry W. Lopez of 7780 Silverado Trail, Napa, CA 94558; George R. Martin of 403 King Farm Blvd., #202, Rockville, MD 20850; and Clayton Yates of 1753 Roanoke Lane, Auburn, AL 36830; have made certain inventions as described and claimed in International PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US15/55305, filed on October 13, 2015, and which is entitled "PEPTIDE-BASED METHODS FOR TREATING PANCREATIC CANCER," which is referred to as "Patent Application";

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I/we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Riptide Bioscience, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter the "assignee") having a place of business at 941 Railroad Avenue, Vallejo, California 94592, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid Patent Application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed, or to be filed, for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; I also assign any right, title or interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee, I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Riptide Bioscience, Inc. and I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Riptide Bioscience, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as an assignee of right, title and interest therein.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Inventor 1:		
May 23, 2016 Date	Jesse M. Jaynes, Ph.D.	
Tu.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Inventor 2:		
Date	Henry W. Lopez	
Inventor 3:		
Date	George R. Martin	<u> </u>
Inventor 4:		
Date	Clayton Yates	

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No: 6137NCI-38-PCT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Inventor 1:		
Date	Jesse M. Jaynes, Ph.D.	_
Inventor 2:		
<u>ЭЧ мАЧ 2016</u> Date	Dany N. Lopezo	<b></b>
Inventor 3:		
Date	George R. Martin	
Inventor 4:		
Date	Clayton Yates	_

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Inventor 1:	
mivenori.	
	and the state of the control of the state of
Date	Jacon M. Jaumes Ph. D.
Jule	Toose IV. Jaynos, 1 n.D.
E	
	the control of the state of the
Inventor 2:	
	our object that the first of the contract was a contract to the contract of th
	Honey W. Long
Date	Henry W. Lopez
	1. A Service plant of the control of the second control of the
Inventor 3:	A
5/24/2016 Date	Serge R. Martin  George R. Martin
<u> </u>	
	。 "事情,我们就是我们的,我们们的一种人,我们们就是我们的一个人。"
Inventor 4:	
Date	Clayton Yates

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No: 6137NCI-38-PCT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Inventor I:		
Date	Jesse M. Jaynes, Ph.D.	
Inventor 2:		
Date	Henry W. Lopez	
Inventor 3:		
		÷
_ Date	George R. Martin	<del></del>
Inventor 4:		
5-26 160 Date	Claylop Yates	<u>.</u> - €,

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 041987 FRAME: 0207